
Published Approved Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 28 October 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20113 Aquinas College Education $4,192.12 $4,192.12 $4,192.12 $0.00

GR20163
Auckland Basketball Services

Limited
Sports $65,000.00 $64,999.97 $64,999.97 $0.03 Partial DR4

GR20202
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sports $5,000.00 $4,309.20 $4,309.20 $690.80 Partial DR4

GR20185
Bay of Islands Sailing Week

Incorporated
Sports $2,260.87 $2,260.87 $2,260.87 $0.00

GR20283
Bay Of Plenty Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $50,000.00 $35,414.10 $30,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial DR1

GR20234
Bombay Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $15,916.00 $12,140.00 $12,140.00 $3,776.00 Partial DR7

GR20265
Cambridge Cricket Association

(Incorporated)
Sports $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $0.00

GR20278
Central Districts Cricket

Association Incorporated
Sports $50,861.03 $46,694.88 $10,000.00 $40,861.03 Partial DR1

GR20125
Claudelands Rovers Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00

GR20271
Counties Manukau Rugby Football

Union (Incorporated)
Sports $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR1

GR20165
Counties-Manukau Sports

Foundation
Sports $18,575.00 $11,345.00 $11,345.00 $7,230.00 Partial DR1

GR20196 Dargaville High School Education $11,497.00 $11,497.00 $11,497.00 $0.00

GR20280
Dynamo Cycling & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $15,858.00 $15,858.00 $15,858.00 $0.00

GR20245
Franklin Basketball Association

Incorporated
Sports $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR19752
Franklin Squash Racquets Club

Incorporated
Sports $1,000.00 $700.00 $700.00 $300.00 Partial DR6



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20259
Fraser-Tech Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $24,640.12 $23,080.12 $23,080.12 $1,560.00 Partial DR7

GR20099 Good Neighbour Aotearoa Trust Community $32,448.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $22,448.00 Partial DR1

GR20244
Hamilton Old Boys Rugby and

Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $6,402.05 $6,092.30 $6,092.30 $309.75 Partial DR4

GR20203 Hauraki Plains College Education $8,862.60 $8,862.60 $8,862.60 $0.00

GR20269
Hautapu Sports and Recreation

Club (Incorporated)
Sports $22,585.18 $19,580.59 $19,580.59 $3,004.59 Partial DR7

GR20290
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association

(Incorporated)
Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

GR20220
Howick-Pakuranga Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00

GR20149
John Walker Find Your Field Of

Dreams Foundation
Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

GR20201 Kaipara College Education $7,925.75 $7,925.75 $7,925.75 $0.00

GR20094 Kamo Intermediate School Education $17,302.30 $17,302.30 $17,302.30 $0.00

GR20142 Life Education Trust Auckland West Community $1,327.48 $1,327.48 $1,327.48 $0.00

GR20128
Mount Maunganui Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,948.00 $3,948.00 $3,948.00 $0.00

GR20164
New Zealand Rugby Foundation

Incorporated
Sports $6,461.52 $6,461.52 $6,461.52 $0.00

GR19772
New Zealand Sikh Games

Incorporated
Community $200,100.00 $174,000.00 $174,000.00 $26,100.00 Partial DR4

GR20105
New Zealand Wheelchair Tennis

Incorporated
Sports $2,614.40 $1,970.78 $1,970.78 $643.62 Partial DR4

GR20103
Northern Districts Cricket

Association Incorporated
Sports $80,633.00 $80,633.00 $80,633.00 $0.00

GR20121
Northern Wairoa Agricultural And

Pastoral Association Incorporated
Community $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $0.00

GR20183
Northland Cricket Association

Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

GR20229
Northland Junior Cricket

Incorporated
Sports $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $0.00

GR20292 NZFuture Community Trust Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20294 NZFuture Community Trust Community $16,640.00 $16,640.00 $16,640.00 $0.00

GR20117
Otumoetai Cadets Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $6,181.81 $6,181.00 $6,181.00 $0.81 Partial DR4

GR19766
Otumoetai Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR1

GR20147
Perry Outdoor Education Trust

Limited
Community $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00

GR20138
Pirongia Sports and Recreation

Centre Incorporated
Community $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $30,000.00 Partial DR1

GR20091
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Partial DR1

GR20262
Roosters Softball Club

Incorporated
Sports $16,627.00 $16,627.00 $5,000.00 $11,627.00 Partial DR1

GR20301 Rotorua Yacht Club Incorporated Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

GR20431 Seddon Cricket Club Incorporated Community $6,093.85 $6,093.85 $6,093.85 $0.00

GR20249 St Francis School (Thames) Education $5,165.00 $5,165.00 $5,165.00 $0.00

GR20258 St Johns College - Hamilton Education $13,950.00 $13,950.00 $13,950.00 $0.00

GR20072
Tauranga Hockey Association

Incorporated
Sports $57,636.00 $57,636.00 $20,000.00 $37,636.00 Partial DR1

GR19776
Te Aroha and District Health

Services Charitable Trust
Community $89,196.00 $89,196.00 $89,196.00 $0.00

GR20020 Te Rapa Rugby Club Incorporated Sports $15,426.32 $9,926.32 $8,000.00 $7,426.32 Partial DR1

GR20145 Thames GymSports Incorporated Sports $11,417.60 $7,693.70 $5,000.00 $6,417.60 Partial DR1

GR20184
Thames Valley Hockey Association

Incorporated
Sports $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

GR20092
Thames Valley Touch Association

Incorporated
Sports $3,199.00 $3,199.00 $3,199.00 $0.00

GR20331
The Order of St John Central

Region Trust Board
Community $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00

GR20190
The Order of St John Northern

Region Trust Board
Community $101,286.00 $101,286.00 $101,286.00 $0.00

GR20193

The Pukekohe High School

Childcare Centre Society

Incorporated

Education $1,937.00 $1,937.00 $1,937.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20263
Toku Mapihi Maurea Kura Kaupapa

Māori
Education $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

GR20274
University of Waikato Rugby Club

Incorporated
Sports $25,000.00 $10,940.00 $10,940.00 $14,060.00 Partial DR1

GR20182
Waikato Basketball Council

Incorporated
Sports $15,555.04 $15,235.04 $15,235.04 $320.00 Partial DR7

GR20007 Waikato River Trails Trust Community $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00

GR20098 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $95,601.69 $95,421.69 $95,421.69 $180.00 Partial DR7

GR20048 Waikato Tennis Trust Incorporated Sports $49,000.00 $38,917.79 $20,000.00 $29,000.00 Partial DR1

GR20049 Waipa Community Facilities Trust Community $20,111.10 $20,111.10 $20,111.10 $0.00

GR20195 Waipu Croquet Club Incorporated Community $2,869.25 $2,869.25 $2,869.25 $0.00

GR20223
Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton)

Incorporated
Sports $42,200.00 $42,200.00 $42,200.00 $0.00

GR20153 Whangarei Golf Club Incorporated Sports $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Meeting Total: $1,650,403.08 $1,530,721.32 $1,365,811.53 $284,591.55

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Grassroots Trust does not have sufficient funds available in your local TLA / Ward this month to

support your application
DR7 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

DR2 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe. Please review the application criteria and
reapply

DR8 Grassroots Trust declined your application as your Organisation does not look to be the final
beneficiary

DR3 Grassroots Trust declined your application as new salaries, medals, trophies, domestic /
international travel and accommodation, and international expenditure are deemed to be a low
priority

DR9 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

DR4 Grassroots Trust partially declined your application as you over applied against the evidence
provided and/or applied for the GST portion (if GST registered)

DR10 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was withdrawn at your request

DR5 Grassroots Trust does not currently have any gaming machines in your area DR11 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you have outstanding / overdue / failed
accountability compliance or refunds

DR6 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective DR12 Grassroots Trust cannot support your application - for more information, please contact the Grants
Manager on 0800 957 960



Published Approved Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 7 October 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20324
Te Awamutu Rugby Sports and

Recreation Club (Incorporated)
Sports $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00

Meeting Total: $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Grassroots Trust does not have sufficient funds available in your local TLA / Ward this month to

support your application
DR7 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

DR2 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe. Please review the application criteria and
reapply

DR8 Grassroots Trust declined your application as your Organisation does not look to be the final
beneficiary

DR3 Grassroots Trust declined your application as new salaries, medals, trophies, domestic /
international travel and accommodation, and international expenditure are deemed to be a low
priority

DR9 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

DR4 Grassroots Trust partially declined your application as you over applied against the evidence
provided and/or applied for the GST portion (if GST registered)

DR10 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was withdrawn at your request

DR5 Grassroots Trust does not currently have any gaming machines in your area DR11 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you have outstanding / overdue / failed
accountability compliance or refunds

DR6 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective DR12 Grassroots Trust cannot support your application - for more information, please contact the Grants
Manager on 0800 957 960



Published Held Over Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 28 October 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

GR20219 Conifer Grove School Education $8,185.00 $8,184.35

GR20177
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports

Association Incorporated
Sports $5,000.00 $5,000.00

GR17725
Kaipaki Settlers Hall Association

Incorporated
Community $212,905.00 $212,905.00

GR20187 New Zealand AIDS Foundation Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00

GR19615
Omokoroa Sports & Recreation Society

Incorporated
Community $39,624.00 $39,624.00

GR19782
Ride: New Zealand's Cycling Festival

Incorporated
Sports $100,000.00 $100,000.00

GR19965 Rowandale School Education $10,000.00 $10,000.00

GR20230 The Adastra Foundation Community $66,512.75 $66,512.75

GR17533 The Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community $100,000.00 $100,000.00

GR20110
The Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Meeting Total: $577,226.75 $577,226.10 $0.00 $0.00



Published Declined Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 28 October 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR19915
Alzheimers Society Taupo

Incorporated
Community $5,831.35 $0.00 $0.00 $5,831.35 Full DR5

GR20059 Amped4Life Trust Community $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR20086
Aotea Sea Scouts - The Scouts

Association of New Zealand
Community $69,631.70 $0.00 $0.00 $69,631.70 Full DR1

GR20077 Asthma New Zealand Incorporated Community $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR3

GR20194
Auckland Indian Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR20215 Bay of Plenty Indoor Sports Trust Sports $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 DR1

GR20204
Cambridge Toy Library

Incorporated
Community $733.97 $0.00 $0.00 $733.97 Full DR1

GR20270
Clive Rugby And Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $8,073.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,073.00 Full DR1

GR20090
Community Projects Charitable

Trust
Community $42,709.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,709.00 Full DR12

GR20275
Counties Manukau Gymnastics

Incorporated
Sports $84,187.88 $0.00 $0.00 $84,187.88 Full DR8

GR20014 Creative Capital Arts Trust Community $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR5

GR19991 Deaf Aotearoa Holdings Limited Community $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 Full DR1

GR19674 Dominion Road School Education $1,990.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,990.00 Full DR1

GR20139 Ellwood Park Partnership Community $14,919.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,919.00 Full DR1

GR19989 Epilepsy Waikato Charitable Trust Community $2,405.52 $0.00 $0.00 $2,405.52 Full DR3

GR20227 Everglade School Education $5,830.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,830.00 Full DR1

GR20264
Every Body is a Treasure

Charitable Trust
Community $35,695.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,695.00 Full DR1

GR20112 Ferguson Intermediate (Otara) Education $16,005.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,005.00 Full DR1

GR19816 Glen Massey School Education $47,000.00 $47,000.00 $0.00 $47,000.00 Full DR1

GR20114 Graeme Dingle Foundation Community $11,475.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,475.00 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR19863
Hamilton Christmas Charitable

Trust
Community $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR1

GR19697
Hamilton Woodturners

Incorporated
Community $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR1

GR20041 Hamilton Yacht Club Incorporated Sports $13,280.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,280.00 Full DR1

GR20123
Hibiscus Coast Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $4,505.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,505.00 Full DR1

GR20293 Hockey New Zealand Incorporated Sports $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR1

GR20214 Hutt Central School Education $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 Full DR5

GR20211
Hutt Valley Junior Softball

Association
Sports $18,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,300.00 Full DR1

GR20168 Inner Fit New Zealand Community $11,685.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,685.00 Full DR1

GR19945 Kaitaia Aero Club Incorporated Community $26,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,750.00 Full DR1

GR20284 Kihikihi Polo Club Incorporated Sports $26,094.35 $0.00 $0.00 $26,094.35 Full DR1

GR20173 Kimihia Primary School Education $8,961.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,961.00 Full DR1

GR19712 Macleans College Education $35,764.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,764.00 Full DR1

GR20075 Maketu Health & Social Services Community $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 Full DR1

GR20010
Manurewa Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $17,422.45 $0.00 $0.00 $17,422.45 Full DR1

GR20277
Maraenui Rugby & Sports

Association Incorporated
Sports $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 Full DR1

GR20115 Milford School (Auckland) Education $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 Full DR1

GR20208 Milford Tennis Club Incorporated Sports $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR1

GR20157
Mitamitaga O Le Pasefika Vaa-alo

Canoe Club Incorporated
Sports $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

GR20003 Napier City Council Community $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full DR2

GR20255
Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket

Club Incorporated
Sports $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR3

GR20175 Narrows Park Ministry Trust Community $9,978.26 $0.00 $0.00 $9,978.26 Full DR1

GR20064 New Zealand Football Incorporated Sports $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR1

GR20170
New Zealand Maori Golf

Association Incorporated
Sports $15,955.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,955.00 Full DR1

GR19916
New Zealand Sikh Womens

Association
Community $16,410.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,410.00 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20300
New Zealand Walking Association

Incorporated
Community $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

GR20236
North Harbour Triathlon Club

Incorporated
Sports $4,430.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,430.00 Full DR1

GR19913
North Harbour Volleyball

Association Incorporated
Sports $14,934.60 $0.00 $0.00 $14,934.60 Full DR1

GR19921
Ohaupo Community, Sport and

Recreation Centre Trust
Community $9,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,750.00 Full DR1

GR20082
Ohope International Golf Club

Incorporated
Sports $100,262.68 $0.00 $0.00 $100,262.68 Full DR2

GR20224 Pa Point Incorporated Community $59,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59,000.00 Full DR5

GR20036
Papamoa Sikh Temple NZ

Charitable Trust
Community $50,804.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,804.00 Full DR1

GR20221
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR1

GR20100 Parnell Cricket Club Incorporated Sports $4,696.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,696.00 Full DR1

GR20055
Paroa Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Community $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 Full DR7

GR20008
Pet Refuge New Zealand

Charitable Trust
Community $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR1

GR20174 Primal Youth Trust Community $6,038.86 $0.00 $0.00 $6,038.86 Full DR1

GR20176 Pukekohe Golf Club Incorporated Sports $1,455.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,455.00 Full DR1

GR20069 Puketapu School (Hawkes Bay) Education $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR3

GR20286 Rainbow Youth Incorporated Community $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR1

GR20237
Rauawaawa Kaumatua Charitable

Trust
Community $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 Full DR1

GR20133 Recreate NZ Community $4,826.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,826.00 Full DR1

GR20213 Rivercity Football Club Incorporated Sports $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 Full DR5

GR20178
Ronald McDonald House Charities

New Zealand Trust
Community $6,510.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,510.00 Full DR1

GR19929
Sea Education Aotea Charitable

Trust
Community $4,320.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,320.00 Full DR1

GR20034
Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate

School
Education $14,996.80 $0.00 $0.00 $14,996.80 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20186

South Auckland Rangers

Association Football And Sports

Club Incorporated

Sports $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 Full DR3

GR20151
South East Kirikiriroa Community

Association Incorporated
Community $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR1,DR7

GR20063 St Mary's College Education $9,015.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,015.00 Full DR1

GR19714
Suburbs Piako Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sports $7,466.83 $0.00 $0.00 $7,466.83 Full DR1

GR20097
Supreme Sikh Society of New

Zealand
Community $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Full DR1

GR19984
Swimming New Zealand

Incorporated
Sports $78,898.07 $65,679.63 $0.00 $78,898.07 Full DR1

GR20150 Takapuna Normal Intermediate Education $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 Full DR1

GR20046 Tania Dalton Foundation Sports $52,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52,500.00 Full DR1

GR20122 Taupo Elim Community Church Community $10,952.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,952.00 Full DR5

GR20140 Tauranga Boys College Education $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 Full DR1

GR20074
TBSS Central City Swimming Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,140.63 $0.00 $0.00 $3,140.63 Full DR1

GR20017 Te Pou Theatre Trust Community $11,018.88 $0.00 $0.00 $11,018.88 Full DR1

GR20256
The Hikurangi Golf Club

Incorporated
Sports $9,560.78 $0.00 $0.00 $9,560.78 Full DR1

GR19775
The Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR20076 The Mums Clique Community $61,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,150.00 Full DR1,DR7

GR20266
The One Victoria Trust Board

Incorporated
Community $14,463.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,463.00 Full DR1

GR20066
The Scout Association of New

Zealand
Community $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR1

GR20197
Upper Hutt Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sports $936.00 $0.00 $0.00 $936.00 Full DR1

GR19842 Vibe Care NZ Community $5,604.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,604.00 Full DR1

GR20160
Volleyball Bay of Plenty

Incorporated
Sports $1,740.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,740.00 Full DR3



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20260
Volleyball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sports $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR20136 Waikato Community Hospice Trust Community $34,713.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,713.00 Full DR1

GR20209
Waikato Welfare Guardianship

Trust
Community $1,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,800.00 Full DR1

GR20171
Wallingford Sports Club

Incorporated
Community $2,047.48 $0.00 $0.00 $2,047.48 Full DR5

GR20011
Wanganui Sailing Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,972.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,972.00 Full DR5

GR20042
Whakatane Town Association

Football Club
Sports $660.80 $0.00 $0.00 $660.80 Full DR1

GR20267 Whangarei Sikh Society Community $8,495.97 $0.00 $0.00 $8,495.97 Full DR1

GR20124
Whangarei Water Ski Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,619.28 $0.00 $0.00 $5,619.28 Full DR2

GR20200 Yendarra School Education $32,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,500.00 Full DR1

 Meeting Total: $1,644,819.14 $112,679.63 $0.00 $1,644,819.14  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Grassroots Trust does not have sufficient funds available in your local TLA / Ward this month to

support your application
DR7 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

DR2 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe. Please review the application criteria and
reapply

DR8 Grassroots Trust declined your application as your Organisation does not look to be the final
beneficiary

DR3 Grassroots Trust declined your application as new salaries, medals, trophies, domestic /
international travel and accommodation, and international expenditure are deemed to be a low
priority

DR9 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

DR4 Grassroots Trust partially declined your application as you over applied against the evidence
provided and/or applied for the GST portion (if GST registered)

DR10 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was withdrawn at your request

DR5 Grassroots Trust does not currently have any gaming machines in your area DR11 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you have outstanding / overdue / failed
accountability compliance or refunds

DR6 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective DR12 Grassroots Trust cannot support your application - for more information, please contact the Grants
Manager on 0800 957 960


	PublishedApproved-2020-10-28
	TA
	PublishedHeldOver-2020-10-28
	PublishedDeclined-2020-10-28



